ELECTTONS: The County Court may make any reasonabie allowance to
election Clerk for -returning the poll books.

March 25, 1943
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Honorable lariocn ilobe: tson : é;:

irosecuting Attorney | —
Saline County
l'arshall, fissourl

Lear Sir:

ve are in receipt of your opinion request under date
of Larch 24, 1943, which asks the following question,

"Would the Clerk of the election who trans-
mitted the poll books to the office of the
county clerk, be entitled tc the same com=
pensation as a messenger, as provided by
that section of the statute, or does the
County Court have in 1ts discretion the pow-
er te allow him only 5¢ a mile necessarily
traveled golng and returning?"

Sectlion 11406, L. >, Missourl 1939, provides:

"A411 judges and clerks of election shall be
allowed such compensation for thelr services
in conducting elections and returning the
poll books and ballots to the ccunty clerk's
office, as the county courts of thelr re-
spective countles may deem reasonable, not
to sxceed threce dollars per day, to be paid
out of the county treasury."

Under this provision lhe only test is whether or not
the allowence of the County Court is reasonable. ''he al=-
lowence by the County cvourt of five cents a mile seems to
be a reasonable allowence. ‘hat, however, is & factual
question.
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ihe only limitation imposed by the section, supra, 1s that
the total compensation not oxceed three dollars per day.

CONCLUSICH

Ihe County Court may make such allowance as is reasonable,
for payment of election clerks, providing such compensation
does not exceed three dollars per day. lHowever, the statute
does not set up any basis for computing the compensation of such
election elerk who returns the ballots and poll books, but it
is within the discretion of the County Court to arrive at the
amount of such compensation on a mileage basis,

Very truly yours

WITLIAIM C. BLAIR
Agsistant Attorney Gsneral
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ROUY McKIITRICK
Attorney General of Missouri
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